Fox River Water Reclamation District Old District Commercial Fixture Fee Schedule

Fixture	Cost
Water Closet (Toilet)	\$400.00
Urinal	\$250.00
Sink	\$250.00 (For Each Water Supply)
Shower	\$250.00
Floor Drain	\$250.00
Drinking Fountain	\$250.00 (For Each Drain)
Miscellaneous Drain	\$250.00
Commercial Garbage Disposal	\$2,500.00
Residential Type Garbage Disposal	\$25000
Commercial Dishwasher	\$1,500.00
Residential Type Dishwasher	\$250.00
Washing Machine	\$600.00
Manual Carwash	\$2,000.00
Automatic Carwash	\$4,000.00
Production Carwash	\$5,000.00
Hotel/Motel	\$600.00 (Per Room)
Nursing Home	\$400.00 (Per Room)

The fees listed here are provided to allow you to estimate the fee that would be charged for non-residential development in some areas of the Fox River Water Reclamation District. If you wish to have an exact amount determined, you must submit a full set of plans for a particular parcel within the District for review.

These fees apply to parts of the Fox River Water Reclamation District that were annexed prior to the establishment of the Service Fee Ordinance. Areas that have annexed more recently are charged under the Service Fee Ordinance. See Ordinance #708 and #754 for details regarding Service Fees. Please call the District's engineering department (847-742-2068) if you are not certain if a particular parcel is regulated under connection fees or services fees.